
Colby (1-2) -vs- Southern Me. (3-1)
3/10/2026 at Gorham, ME (Hannaford Field)

 
 

 
 
Colby Goals: Emma Greene (3); Christina Long (2); Corinne Kapalka (2); Stella Regan (1); Joselyn Silva (1); Ainsley Burke (1); Isabel
Shurtleff (1); Julia Maimonis (1); Madelyn Almgren (1); Chelsea Tzau (1); Lucy Dyer (1) 
Assists: Stella Regan (3); Isabel Shurtleff (1); Emma Greene (1); Corinne Kapalka (1) 
 
Southern Me. Goals: Mariam DeLisle (2); Cierra Hill (1); Katelyn D'Appolonia (1); Eliza Pattershall (1) 
Assists: Katelyn D'Appolonia (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Hannaford Field
Penalties: Anna Byers 1st/13:46; Eliza Pattershall 2nd/13:51; Lucy Dyer 2nd/08:00; Ashley Smail 2nd/00:14; Ella Burnell 3rd/10:34; Alivia
Johnston 3rd/08:12; Eva Williams 3rd/06:35; Calista Kinney 3rd/05:58; Katelyn D'Appolonia 4th/13:47; Anna Byers 4th/10:46; Isabel
Shurtleff 4th/08:36
Officials: Ellen Sowa; Leslie Ann Chambers; Mary Parker; Riley Driscoll

Date: 3/10/2026
Attendance: 86

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 5 4 4 2 15
Southern Me. 2 2 0 1 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 7 7 7 8 29
Southern Me. 2 4 2 3 11

Shots On Goal
Colby 5 5 6 4 20
Southern Me. 2 3 1 2 8

Saves
Colby 0 1 2 1 4
Southern Me. 1 2 3 2 8

Turnovers
Colby 4 4 6 4 18
Southern Me. 5 5 6 4 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 6-8 4-5 3-6 3-3 16-22
Southern Me. 4-4 3-6 6-7 4-5 17-22

Ground Balls
Colby 5 7 3 4 19
Southern Me. 3 3 7 2 15

Draw Controls
Colby 5 3 5 1 14
Southern Me. 3 3 0 2 8

Free-Position Shots
Colby 2 1 1 0 4
Southern Me. 0 0 1 0 1

Fouls
Colby 0 0 1 0 1
Southern Me. 1 3 0 0 4



Colby 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Stella Regan 1 3 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
4 Joselyn Silva 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
6 Lydia Carr 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
8 Kristin Podgorni 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0
9 Emily Darby 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Zoey Verbesey 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
12 Ainsley Burke 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
18 Izzy Wang 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
19 Ashley Smail 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0
20 Julia Maimonis 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 1 0
42 Gisele Uva 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 0
99 Gigi Peloso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Charlotte Michener 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
13 Sarah Kate Preston 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Claire Banks 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
17 Isabel Shurtleff 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Madelyn Almgren 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Avery Del Col 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Franny Gallagher 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
25 Chelsea Tzau 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
26 Emma Greene 3 1 4 3 1 3 2 0 1-1 0
29 Christina Long 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 0 1-2 0
30 Renee Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Corinne Kapalka 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
34 Emily Counihan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Lucy Dyer 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
37 Eva Williams 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
39 Maggie Mahoney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Lily Krehbiel 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Trisha Sarkar 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
50 Brynna Hall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
88 Olivia Kraus 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0
91 Addi Hurley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 6 21 29 19 18 13 14 3-4 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Gigi Peloso 15:00 2 0 W
50 Brynna Hall 30:00 2 3
91 Addi Hurley 15:00 1 1



Southern Me. 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Mariam DeLisle 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
4 Britney Hill 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
9 Cierra Hill 1 0 1 1 0 5 1 1 1
10 Alivia Johnston 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
13 Katelyn D'Appolonia 1 1 2 4 3 3 3 6 0
14 Ella Scaggs 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
15 Eliza Pattershall 1 0 1 3 3 3 3 0 0-1 2
19 Ella Burnell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Elaina Hanselmann 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Anna Byers 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
24 Calista Kinney 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
34 Emma Morrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sam Poulin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kaya Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
41 Maggie Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 1 6 11 15 20 12 8 0-1 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Emma Morrison 45:00 13 6 L
41 Maggie Jones 15:00 2 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COLBY SOUTHERN
1st 10:34 Christina Long (1) Stella Regan 1 0
1st 07:24 Cierra Hill (7) Unassisted 1 1
1st 06:25 Ainsley Burke (2) Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:48 Corinne Kapalka (6) Stella Regan 3 1
1st 03:59 Joselyn Silva Corinne Kapalka 4 1
1st 02:29 Katelyn D'Appolonia (9) Unassisted 4 2
1st 00:17 Corinne Kapalka (8) Unassisted 5 2
2nd 12:55 Christina Long (1) (UP) Unassisted 6 2
2nd 11:30 Mariam DeLisle (4) Unassisted 6 3
2nd 06:08 Julia Maimonis (4) Unassisted 7 3
2nd 01:49 Emma Greene (2) Stella Regan 8 3
2nd 00:28 Stella Regan (4) Unassisted 9 3
2nd 00:03 Mariam DeLisle (5) (UP) Katelyn D'Appolonia 9 4
3rd 05:56 Emma Greene (3) (UP) Unassisted 10 4
3rd 05:26 Emma Greene (1) (UP) Unassisted 11 4
3rd 04:37 Lucy Dyer (1) Unassisted 12 4
3rd 03:41 Chelsea Tzau (1) Unassisted 13 4
4th 10:01 Isabel Shurtleff (1) (UP) Emma Greene 14 4
4th 05:38 Madelyn Almgren (1) Isabel Shurtleff 15 4
4th 04:21 Eliza Pattershall (7) Unassisted 15 5

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 13:46 SOUTHERN Anna Byers GREEN CARD
2nd 13:51 SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall GREEN CARD
2nd 08:00 COLBY Lucy Dyer GREEN CARD
2nd 00:14 COLBY Ashley Smail GREEN CARD
3rd 10:34 SOUTHERN Ella Burnell GREEN CARD
3rd 08:12 SOUTHERN Alivia Johnston GREEN CARD
3rd 06:35 COLBY Eva Williams GREEN CARD
3rd 05:58 SOUTHERN Calista Kinney YELLOW CARD
4th 13:47 SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia YELLOW CARD
4th 10:46 SOUTHERN Anna Byers GREEN CARD
4th 08:36 COLBY Isabel Shurtleff GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 COLBY Gigi Peloso at goalie for COLBY.
15:00 SOUTHERN Emma Morrison at goalie for SOUTHERN.
-- SOUTHERN Draw control by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
13:53 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY failed.
13:46 SOUTHERN Green card (1:00) on SOUTHERN Anna Byers.
13:44 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Joselyn Silva (caused by Britney Hill).
12:51 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Britney Hill.
12:46 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY failed.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Franny Gallagher (caused by Kaya Joseph).
12:39 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Corinne Kapalka.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Julia Maimonis (caused by Alivia Johnston).
12:02 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Alivia Johnston.
12:00 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Ella Scaggs (caused by Izzy Wang).
11:08 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Julia Maimonis.
11:04 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
10:34 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Christina Long (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Stella Regan, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 1, Southern Me. 0
-- SOUTHERN Draw control by SOUTHERN Cierra Hill.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Cierra Hill (caused by Gisele Uva).
09:38 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Christina Long.
09:31 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
08:58 COLBY Free position attempt for COLBY.
08:56 COLBY Shot by COLBY Christina Long HIT POST {free position shot}
08:34 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
07:24 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Cierra Hill, goal number 7 for season.

Colby 1, Southern Me. 1
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Charlotte Michener.
-- SOUTHERN Foul on SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall.
06:45 COLBY Free position attempt for COLBY.
06:25 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Ainsley Burke (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 2, Southern Me. 1
-- SOUTHERN Draw control by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall (caused by Emily Darby).
05:33 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Izzy Wang.
05:27 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
04:48 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Corinne Kapalka, Assist by Stella Regan, goal number 6 for season.

Colby 3, Southern Me. 1
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Kristin Podgorni.
04:38 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
03:59 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Joselyn Silva, Assist by Corinne Kapalka, goal number  for season.

Colby 4, Southern Me. 1
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Kristin Podgorni.
03:31 COLBY Shot by COLBY Zoey Verbesey, SAVE Emma Morrison
03:21 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
02:29 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia, goal number 9 for season.

Colby 4, Southern Me. 2
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Ashley Smail.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Zoey Verbesey (caused by Eliza Pattershall).
01:57 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall.
01:55 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Elaina Hanselmann (caused by Ashley Smail).
00:57 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Ashley Smail.
00:50 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
00:17 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Corinne Kapalka, goal number 8 for season.



Colby 5, Southern Me. 2
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Kristin Podgorni.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 COLBY Brynna Hall at goalie for COLBY.
13:51 SOUTHERN Green card (1:00) on SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall.
-- SOUTHERN Foul on SOUTHERN Cierra Hill.
13:10 COLBY Free position attempt for COLBY.
12:55 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Christina Long (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 6, Southern Me. 2
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Kristin Podgorni.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Sarah Kate Preston.
12:31 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
11:30 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Mariam DeLisle, goal number 4 for season.

Colby 6, Southern Me. 3
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Charlotte Michener.
10:53 COLBY Shot by COLBY Zoey Verbesey, SAVE Emma Morrison
10:48 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Cierra Hill (caused by Charlotte Michener).
09:54 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Franny Gallagher.
09:51 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY failed.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Charlotte Michener (caused by Katelyn D'Appolonia).
09:47 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
09:20 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia HIT POST
09:17 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gisele Uva.
09:10 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
08:03 COLBY Shot by COLBY Olivia Kraus HIT POST
08:03 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Ella Scaggs.
08:00 COLBY Green card (1:00) on COLBY Lucy Dyer.
08:00 SOUTHERN Timeout by SOUTHERN.
07:59 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Anna Byers (caused by Gisele Uva).
07:04 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Izzy Wang.
07:02 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- SOUTHERN Foul on SOUTHERN Kaya Joseph.
06:24 COLBY Free position attempt for COLBY.
06:08 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Julia Maimonis, goal number 4 for season.

Colby 7, Southern Me. 3
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Kristin Podgorni.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Olivia Kraus.
05:31 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Cierra Hill.
05:26 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Sarah Kate Preston.
05:16 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Emma Greene (caused by Cierra Hill).
04:42 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Britney Hill.
04:35 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Calista Kinney (caused by Emma Greene).
04:16 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Julia Maimonis.
03:06 COLBY Shot by COLBY Olivia Kraus, SAVE Emma Morrison
03:00 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Kaya Joseph (caused by Stella Regan).
02:48 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Emma Greene.
-- SOUTHERN Foul on SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall.
01:49 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Emma Greene, Assist by Stella Regan, goal number 2 for season.

Colby 8, Southern Me. 3
-- SOUTHERN Draw control by SOUTHERN Anna Byers.
01:24 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia, SAVE Brynna Hall
01:20 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Brynna Hall.
00:58 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
00:28 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Stella Regan, goal number 4 for season.



Colby 9, Southern Me. 3
-- SOUTHERN Draw control by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
00:14 COLBY Green card (1:00) on COLBY Ashley Smail.
00:03 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Mariam DeLisle (MAN-UP), Assist by Katelyn D'Appolonia, goal number 5 for season.

Colby 9, Southern Me. 4
-- SOUTHERN Draw control by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Julia Maimonis.
14:33 COLBY Shot by COLBY Julia Maimonis, SAVE Emma Morrison
14:30 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Calista Kinney.
14:23 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Mariam DeLisle (caused by Emma Greene).
14:00 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Eva Williams.
13:47 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY failed.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Emma Greene (caused by Eliza Pattershall).
13:39 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall.
13:35 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Ella Scaggs.
11:47 COLBY Shot by COLBY Zoey Verbesey, SAVE Emma Morrison
11:43 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Cierra Hill (caused by Ashley Smail).
10:34 SOUTHERN Green card (1:00) on SOUTHERN Ella Burnell.
09:52 COLBY Shot by COLBY Olivia Kraus, SAVE Emma Morrison
09:39 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- COLBY Foul on COLBY Izzy Wang.
08:41 SOUTHERN Free position attempt for SOUTHERN.
08:39 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall, SAVE Brynna Hall {free position shot}
08:12 SOUTHERN Green card (1:00) on SOUTHERN Alivia Johnston.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Avery Del Col (caused by Mariam DeLisle).
07:11 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Mariam DeLisle.
07:10 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
06:35 COLBY Green card (1:00) on COLBY Eva Williams.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Ella Burnell (caused by Gisele Uva).
06:06 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
05:58 SOUTHERN Yellow card (2:00) on SOUTHERN Calista Kinney.
05:56 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Emma Greene (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 3 for season.

Colby 10, Southern Me. 4
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Kristin Podgorni.
05:52 COLBY Free position attempt for COLBY.
05:26 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Emma Greene (MAN-UP), goal number 1 for season.

Colby 11, Southern Me. 4
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Gisele Uva.
04:37 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Lucy Dyer, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 12, Southern Me. 4
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Gisele Uva.
03:41 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Chelsea Tzau, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 13, Southern Me. 4
03:41 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Claire Banks.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Claire Banks (caused by Katelyn D'Appolonia).
03:22 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Ella Scaggs.
03:11 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
02:39 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Christina Long.
02:32 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Emma Greene (caused by Calista Kinney).
01:50 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Ella Scaggs.
01:46 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
00:54 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Anna Byers, SAVE Brynna Hall
00:51 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Maggie Mahoney.



00:35 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY failed.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Gisele Uva (caused by Katelyn D'Appolonia).
00:31 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
00:30 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Cierra Hill.
00:12 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY failed.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Christina Long.
00:07 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Anna Byers.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SOUTHERN Maggie Jones at goalie for SOUTHERN.
15:00 COLBY Addi Hurley at goalie for COLBY.
13:50 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia WIDE
13:47 SOUTHERN Yellow card (2:00) on SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
12:46 COLBY Shot by COLBY Olivia Kraus WIDE
12:26 COLBY Shot by COLBY Chelsea Tzau WIDE
12:21 COLBY Shot by COLBY Avery Del Col HIT POST
11:52 COLBY Shot by COLBY Julia Maimonis, SAVE Maggie Jones
11:40 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Anna Byers (caused by Trisha Sarkar).
10:46 SOUTHERN Green card (1:00) on SOUTHERN Anna Byers.
10:44 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Trisha Sarkar.
10:42 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
10:01 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Isabel Shurtleff (MAN-UP), Assist by Emma Greene, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 14, Southern Me. 4
-- SOUTHERN Draw control by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
08:36 COLBY Green card (1:00) on COLBY Isabel Shurtleff.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Kristin Podgorni.
07:08 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
06:20 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Franny Gallagher.
06:15 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
05:38 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Madelyn Almgren, Assist by Isabel Shurtleff, goal number 1 for season.

Colby 15, Southern Me. 4
-- SOUTHERN Draw control by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
04:21 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall, goal number 7 for season.

Colby 15, Southern Me. 5
04:01 SOUTHERN Timeout by SOUTHERN.
-- COLBY Draw control by COLBY Madelyn Almgren.
03:13 COLBY Shot by COLBY Olivia Kraus HIT POST
03:09 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Isabel Shurtleff.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
02:57 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
02:13 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall, SAVE Addi Hurley
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall (caused by Lydia Carr).
01:48 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Lydia Carr.
01:30 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Olivia Kraus (caused by Eliza Pattershall).
00:58 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall.
00:54 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Eliza Pattershall.
00:49 COLBY Shot by COLBY Lily Krehbiel, SAVE Maggie Jones
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Isabel Shurtleff.
00:18 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Katelyn D'Appolonia.
00:15 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


